NATICNAL RAILRCAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Awar d Number 22044

THTRD DIVISION Docket Mumber CL-22.1.53

David P. Twemey, Ref eree

(Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and
5 Steamship ( erks, Freight Handl ers,
Express and St ati on Employes

(
The Chicago, Rock Island and Pacific

PARTTES TO DISPUIE:

Railroad Company
( (william M G bbons, Trustee)

STATEMENT OF CLAIM  Claim of the Syst emCommittee of the Brotherhood
(GL-8385) that :

1. The Agreement, covering t he hours of service and working
conditions between the parties was violated by the Carrier, especially
Rul es 39 and 44 at Goodl and, Kansas, March 25, 1975, in the treatment
accorded Agent R M Mller in dismssing himfromservice for alleged
yiolation of Carrier Rules (K) and (W) of their G 147 revised and Rul e
509 (4)of the Uniform Code of Cperating Rules, and

_ 2. Agent R M Mller shall be restored to service with all
rights uninpaired and conpensated for all nonetary |oss sustained
beginning April 1, 1975, and subsequent thereto until restored to
servi ce.

OPINICQN O F BOARD: The Claimant, M. R M MIller, held the position
of Agent at Burlington, Col or&do. By letter

dat ed February 18, 1975, the C ai nant received t he following notice

fromthe Carrier:

"You are hereby notified that an investigation will be
held in the office of the Trainmaster at Goodl and, Kansas
M Monday, February 24, 1975, at 9:00 AMMDT, to devel op
the facts, discover the cause and determine your
responsibility if any, for the reported msuse of Rail-
road credit when you purchased in your behalf, from Reins
Office Supply in Burlington, Colorado, an &os Unicorn
Electronic Calculator, in violation of Rules K and N of
the Uniform Code of Qperating Rules; and also a reported
violation of Rule 503, Paragraph 4, concerning use of
conpany phone f Or persenal affairs.

"These reported violations were first'reported to the
Superintendent at 12:00 Noon on February 18, 1975."
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The investigation was postponed, and was thereafter held on March 25,
1975. By letter dated March 31, 1975, the Carrier's Superintendent,
M. Phelps, notified the Claimant that he was di scharged from the
service of the Carrier as follows:

"You are hereby notified that your enploynent with
this Conpany and any and all seniority rights held

by you have been termnated as of April 1, 1975
because of your responsibility in connection with
misuse of railroad credit when you purchased in your
bebalf from Heinz Office Supply in Burlington,

Col orado an 805 Unicorn Electronic Cal culator, also
use of ccmpany phone for personal affairs in violation
of Rules "K", "N" and 509 (4) of the Uniform Code of
Operating Rules as developed in the investigation held
at Goodiand, Kansas on Mareh 25, 1975."

Cl ear evidence of record establishes that the Claimant was
responsi ble for msusing railroad credit in the purchase of the
calcul ator frem Heinz Gifice Supply in Burlington, Colorado and was
unquestionably responsible for using the compeny ﬁhone f or - per sonal
affairs. W find no basis in the record before the Board for
disturbing the Carrier's determination i N the instant matter, and we
shall deny thi s claim.

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole

record and all the evidence, finds and hol ds:

That the parties waived oral hearing;

That the Carrier and t he Employes invelved in this dispute
are respectively Carrier and Employes within the neaning of the Railway
Labor Act, as approved June 21, 193k;

That this Division of the Adjustnent Board has jurisdiction
wer the dispute involved herein; and

That the Agreement was not viol at ed.




Awar d Number 22044 Page 3
Docket Nunmber CL-22153

AWARD

C aim denied.

NATIGNAL RATLROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

: . g

s

ATTEST:

Executive Secref.ary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 28th day of April 1978.




